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Public Executive Leadership Academy 
August 16-19, 24-25 & September 20-24, 2021 
School of Government 

 
 

James Ayers 
Town Manager 
Town of Maneo 
PO Box 246 
Maneo, NC 27954 
jayers@manteonc.gov 
252-473-2133 

 Donna Bean 
Finance Director 
City of Lenoir 
801 West Avenue 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
dbean@ci.lenoir.nc.us 

   828-244-9911 

 David Beck 
Finance Director 
Town of Garner 
900 7th Avenue 
Garner, NC 27529 
dbeck@garnernc.gov 
919-773-4413 

 

Nathan Clark 
Town Manager 
Town of Maggie Valley 
3987 Soco Road 
Maggie Valley, NC 28751 
nclark@maggievalleync.gov 

  828-400-8999 

 Nathaniel Davis 
Assistant City Manager, Public Policy 
City of Greensboro 
300 W Washington St 
PO Box 3136 
Greensboro, NC 27402 
davisn@greensboro-nc.gov 

  336-430-6421 

 Ronnie Devine 
Assistant Director, Community Support Services 
Meckenburg County 
Community Support Services Department 
3205 Freedom Drive, Suite 2000 
Charlotte, NC 28208 
ronnie.devine@mecklenburgcountync.gov  

    704-649-4831 

 
Montré Freeman 
City Manager 
City of Elizabeth City 
306 E. Colonial Avenue 
Elizabeth City, NC 27909 
mfreeman@cityofec.com 

  252-337-6864 

 Maria Gaither 
Town Manager 
Town of Shallotte 
106 Cheers St 
Shallotte, NC 28470 
mgaither@townofshallotte.org 
Office: 910-754-4032 
Cell: 910-619-7452 

 

 Rodney Harris 
Deputy County Manager 
Cabarrus County 
65 Church Street 
Concord, NC 28025 
rdharris@cabarruscounty.us 
704-920-2107 
 

 

Randy Hemann 
Town Manager 
Town of Mooresville 
413 N. Main Street 
Mooresville, NC 28115 
rhemann@mooresvillenc.gov 
704-662-3188 
 

   Pam Hinson 
   Assistant City Manager 
   City of Concord 
   PO Box 308 
   Concord, NC 28026 
   hinsonp@concordnc.gov 
   704-920-6208 
 

Wilson Hooper 
Town Manager 
Town of North Wilkesboro 
832 Main Street 
PO Box 218 
North Wilkesboro, NC 28659 
townmanager@north-wilkesboro.com  
Office: 336-667-7129 
Cell: 336-466-1897 
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Rawls Howard 
Planning and Inspections Director 
Cumberland County 
130 Gillespie Street 
Fayetteville, NC 28301 
rhoward@co.cumberland.nc.us 
910-678-7618 
 

 Ginny Johnson 
Town Clerk 
Town of Cary 
316 N Academy Street 
PO Box 8005 
Cary, NC 27513 
virginia.johnson@townofcary.org 
919-460-4941 

 Brandon Love 
Deputy City Manager 
City of Lumberton 
PO Box 1388 
500 N. Cedar Street 
Lumberton, NC 27358 
blove@ci.lumberton.nc.us 
910-733-6049 
 

 

Roy Lynch 
Town Manager 
Town of Siler City 
311 N Second Avenue 
PO Box 769 
Siler City, NC 27344 
rlynch@silercity.org 
919-742-4731 

 

 Quentin McPhatter 
Assistant City Manager 
City of Gastonia 
PO Box 1748 
Gastonia, NC 28053 
quentinm@cityofgastonia.com 
704-866-6013 

 

 Adam Mitchell 
Town Manager 
Town of Fuquay-Varina 
134 N. Main Street 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
amitchell@fuquay-varina.org 
919-552-1401 
 

 

Eric Olmedo 
Assistant City Manager 
City of High Point 
PO Box 230 
211 S. Hamilton Street 
High Point, NC 27261 
eric.olmedo@highpointnc.gov 
Office: 336-883-3018 
Cell: 336-471-7276 
 

 Ed Parvin 
Assistant Town Manager 
Town of Carolina Beach 
1121 N. Lake Park Blvd. 
Carolina Beach, NC 28428 
ed.parvin@carolinabeach.org 
910-465-2766 
 
 

 

 Gregory Saxton 
Assistant Town Administrator/Clerk 
6971 Doar Rd 
PO Box 520 
Awendaw, SC 27253 
gsaxton.awendaw@gmail.com 
843-224-7159 
 

 

Patrice Toney 
Assistant City Manager 
City of Winston-Salem 
201 N. Main Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 
patricet@cityofws.org  
336-747-7090 
 

 Dustin Tripp 
Assistant Town Manager 
Town of Knightdale 
950 Steeple Square Court 
Knightdale, NC 27545 
dustin.tripp@knightdalenc.gov 
919-217-2201 
 

 Summer Woodard 
City Manager 
City of Reidville 
230 W. Moorehead Street 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
swoodard@reidsvillenc.gov 
336-349-1036 
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